R&S®WCA12-135
CALIBRATED ADAPTER WAVEGUIDE WR12
TO COAXIAL CONNECTOR 1.35 mm (F)
Specifications
Specifications | Version 02.00
Wooden box including adapter, USB flash drive and stabilization brackets
Description
Calibrated adapter from waveguide WR12 to coaxial connector 1.35 mm (f) for use with R&S®NRP power sensors with 1.35 mm

Certified Environmental Management
ISO 14001
Ordering information
Designation  Type Order No.
Calibrated adapter waveguide WR12 to coaxial connector 1.35 mm (f) R&S®WCA12-135 1700.3977.02
Scope of delivery:
• Adapter, waveguide WR12 to coaxial connector 1.35 mm (f)
• USB flash drive with
− calibration data (S2P file of adapter)
− R&S®NRP toolkit, including R&S®S2P Wizard tool for loading the S2P data into the power sensor,
system requirements for R&S®S2P Wizard: Windows 10 (32 bit/64 bit)
− documentation
• Mechanical stabilization, suitable for R&S®NRP90S/NRP90T/NRP90SN/NRP90TN power sensors
− bracket set suitable for R&S®NRP90S/NRP90T USB power sensors
− bracket set suitable for R&S®NRP90SN/NRP90TN LAN power sensors
− screwdriver to mount/remove stabilization brackets
Documentation
Documentation of calibration values R&S®DCV-1 0240.2187.06
Printout of R&S®DCV-1 (in combination with R&S®DCV-1 only) R&S®DCV-ZP 1173.6506.02
Accredited calibration R&S®ACAWCA12 3599.3598.03
Recommended three-path diode power sensors
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 90 GHz, 1.35 mm connector R&S®NRP90S 1424.6421.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 90 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP90SN 1424.6450.02
Recommended thermal power sensors
300 nW to 100 mW, DC to 90 GHz R&S®NRP90T 1424.6473.02
300 nW to 100 mW, DC to 90 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP90TN 1424.6480.02
Service options
Extended warranty, one year R&S®WE1 Contact your local
Rohde & Schwarz
sales office.